From: Lesley Groff <[ RN -
To: Catherine Luiggi a-

Subject: Re: Message from President Botstein's office
Date: Wed, 29 Aug 2012 16:01:15 +0000

I'm sure he would prefer his home at 9East 7lst street...that is where he holds all his
meetings...might it be possible on Pres. Botstein's end? (I have asked JE in the interim if
he could meet at one of the schools howaver!)

On Aug 29, 2012, at 11:57 AM, Catherine Luiggl wrote:

> Does Mr. Epstein have a preference as to a location?

-

B o————- Criginal Messzage —-----

> From: "Lesley Groff"™ < -
> To: "Catherine Luiggi" < =

* Sent: Wednesday, August 29, 2012 11:39:13 aM

» Subject: Re: Message from President Botstein's office

-

* ock...in the interim, I will check with JE on date/time and suggest to meet Botstein at one
of the schools..

-
> On Aug 295, 2012, at 11:323 aM, Catherine Luiggl wrote:
e

el

#» I think that the preference might be to meet at one of the BHEEC schools, but I would need
to double check.

e

Br o————- Criginal Message ----—-

»» From: "Lesley Groff" < =
== To: "Catherine Luiggi" < =

»>» S5ent: Wednesday, fugust 29, 2012 11:27:45 aM

»» Subject: Re: Message from President Botstein's office

>

»» 18 the preference for JE to meet at Botstein's office still?
e

»» On Aug 2%, 2012, at 10:39 AM, Catherine Luiggi wrote:

=

==> Hi,

e

»»»> Yes, the 7th in the afternoon was good, at 4 pm or shortly thereafter.
e

#»» Thanks. Looking forward to hearing from you.

s
»»» Catherine

Y

Brr ——--- Original Message ----—-

»»>» From: "Lesley Groff"™ < =
»»» To: "Catherine Luiggi"™ < =

#»» Bent: Wednesday, fAugust 29, 2012 10:14:41 AM

»»» Bubject: Re: Message from President Botstein's office

e

»»» Morning...circling back to this...was the 7th good on your end? I wanted to check with
Jeffrey on this, but thought I would ask wvyou first..

Y

e

2> On Aug 20, 2012, at 3:29 PM, Catherine Luiggl wrote:
e

=»»>» Hi Leslevy,

e
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»»>> I know you menticned that Sept. 7 would have to ke played by ear. I was just wondering
how that date was looking. At some point, I would need to confirm one way or another, though
don't have to right away. I still don't know 1f the Z:Znd or 23 would work.

R
z»»>» Thanks wery much.

e

»»>> Best,

e

»>»>> Catherine

e

PrEF —---- Original Message -----

»r>»>» From: "Lesley Groff" < =
x> To: "Catherine Luiggi" < =

x> Zent: Monday, Auvgust 13, 2012 1:39:33 PM

»r>> Zubject: Re: Message from President Botstein's office

e

»»>> you bet! =cunds geood...I'll awalt your response...you have more pp to work with on this
one !

e

rx>» On Aug 13, 2012, at 1l:31 PM, Catherine Luiggl wrote:

e

»rx»>> Let me see on my end if this can work, now that I know it iz OK on your side.
»r>>> Know that there would be two other people with Leon - Martha Olson and Stephen
Tremaine, both from BHSEC.

»»>>> Thanks for always getting back to me so guickly!

e

#»»>»> Catherine

e

PREEE ——-—- Criginal Message -----

=»r»x»> From: "Lesley Groff" < e
»»>»»> To: "Catherine Luiggi" < =

t: Monday, August 13, 2012 1:2E:19 PM
»»>»>> Subject: Re: Message from President Botsatein's office
e
rxx»> YES!!! We can do the ZZnd or 23rd of Sept...Can Mr. Botstein come to Jeffrey's home??
What day/time is best for him?
gt
B
»rx>> 0On Auwg 13, 2012, at 1:15 PM, Catherine Luiggi wrote:
R
»r»>>> Just one other thing - Mr. Epstein menticoned to Leon that he wasz available betwean
Sept. 20-27. Does that mean he works on the weekend? Would the 2ZZnd or 23rd be possible in
that case?
e et B
>p»»»>> Thanks!
Rt
»rx>>> Catherine

BB
PERBBRE —-——- Criginal Meszage -----

»p»»>»>»> From: "Catherine Luiggi"™ < =
#rrr»>» To: "Lesley Groff" < =

»rrrrr» Sent: Monday, Rugust 13, 2012 1:06:54 PM

»r>x>> SJubject: Re: Message from President Botstelin's office

Rt

»r=x>> 0K, thanks. So we'll get back to each other in the weeks to come.

e
»»>»>>»> Bast,

e

»rrrr>» Catherine

e

PEREEEE —-——- Criginal Messzage -----

»rrx»» From: "Lesley Groff" < >

»rrx>> To: "Catherine Luiggi" < =

»rx>x>x> Sent: Monday, ARugust 13, 2012 12:40:13 FM

»»»>»>> Subject: Re: Message from Fresident Botstein's office
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think we have a way better chance at Sept.? than Oct. 10th...It looks like JE will
ar away Oct. 10

rrrx>> On Aug 13, 2012, at 12:37 EM, Catherine Lulggl wrote:
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Thanks for your email.

S50 let's just hold on to that date for now. Besides, I too need to confirm on my end
dent Botstein's plans that day are still up in the air.

Is October 10th out of the guestion?

Catherine

————— Criginal Message -----

From: "Lesley Groff" < =
To: "Catherine Luiggi" < =
Sent: Monday, August 13, 2012 11:530:38 &AM

Subject: Re: Message from President Botstein's office

HI Catherine. hope you had a nice weekend...I have been told we will have to play

this appointment by ear...it is possible the Sept. 7th could work but things are up in the

air ias

e el e e ]

el e e ]

el el e el

e S e

e el e e

EEn R

et el e e e
el e e e e e
el e e e e
e e e e e e
e e e e e
e el e e
e el e e
R
BHSEC Qu
el e e e e e
el e e e e
e e e e e
e el e e
e el e e
e el e e
R
et el e e e
el e e e e e
el e e e e
e e e e e e
e e e e e
e el e e
e el e e
R
et el e e e
el e e e e e
el e e e e
e e e e e e
e e e e e
would 1i
for now,
R
et el e e e
el e e e e
e e e e e e

they kind of always are!) As the date approaches, lets circle back....

Thanks, Lesley

Cn fug 9%, 2012, at 3:15 PM, Catherine Lulggl wrote:
Hi Lesley,
Follewing our phone converszation earlier today, may I suggest the fellowing dates:

FRIDAY,SEFT. 7TH, mid-afterncon (Though I still need to confirm this on my end)
WEDNESDAY, OCT. 10TH, late afterncon. (best option).

If either of these work, I wanted to ask if Mr. Epstein wouldn't mind coming to
eens for the meeting, which is right owver the 5%th 5t. Bridge.

(30-20 Thomson Avenue, Long Island City, NY 11101).

I look forward to hearing from you.

Thanks wery much.

Catherine

————— Original Message ----—-

From: "Lesley Groff" < =

To: "Catherine Luiggi"™ < =

Sent: Tuesday, August 7, 2012 1:13:10 EM

Subject: Re: Message from President Botstein's cffice

Catherine, I believe Jeffrey will not be in NY at this time unfortunately. IL you
ke to circle back closer to the date, please do so. Things can always change....but
he will not be in NY on Sept. Z20th meorning.

On dug 7, 2012, at 10:55 AM, Catherine Luiggl wrote:
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to meet with Leon Botstein on the morning of Thursday,

Hi Lesley,

Following our phone conversation, I would like to know Iif Mr. Epstein is available

September 20th,

time to be confirmed.

I would still need to confirm on our end, but wanted to know if this was a possibility te
begin with.
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Thanks wery much.
I leook forward to hearing from you.
Best Regards,

Catherine

Catherine Susser Luiggi

Executive Assistant to the President

Bard College

PO Box 5000 Annandale-cn-Hudson, NHY 12504

Office: B45-75B-7403
Fax: 845-758-0E15
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